ORDER OF THE BOARD OF AGRICULTURE.

(DATED 6TH DECEMBER 1901.)

BURTON-UPON-TRENT (SWINE-FEVER) REVOCATION ORDER OF 1901.

THE Board of Agriculture, by virtue and in exercise of the powers in them vested under the Diseases of Animals Acts, 1894 and 1896, and of every other power enabling them in this behalf, do order, and it is hereby ordered, as follows:

order, and it is hereby ordered, as follows:

1. The Order described in the Schedule to this Order is hereby from and after the commencement of this Order revoked: Provided that such revocation shall not invalidate or make unlawful anything done under the Order hereby revoked before the commencement of this Order, or interfere with the institution or prosecution of any

proceeding in respect of any offence committed' against, or any penalty incurred under, the Order hereby revoked before the commencement of this Order.

- 2. This Order shall come into operation on thetenth day of December, one thousand nine hundred and one.
- 3. This Order may be cited as the Burtonupon-Trent (Swine Fiv. R) Revocation Orders of 1901.

In witness whereof the Board of Agriculture have hereunto set their Official Seal this sixth day of December, one thousand nine hundred and one.



T. H. Elliott, Secretary.

SCHEDULE.

Order Revoked.

No.	Date.	Short Title.
6238	1901. 9 April	The Burton-upon-Trent (Swine-Fever) Order of 1901.

Copies of the above Order can be obtained on application to the Secretary, Board of Agriculture, 4, Whitehall Place, London, S.W.

THE DISEASES OF ANIMALS ACTS, 1894 and 1896.

Fletcher Hayes Cleland has resigned his appointment as Temporary Assistant Inspector of the Board of Agriculture for the purposes of the above-mentioned Acts.

Board of Agriculture, 5th December, 1901.

THE DISEASES OF ANIMALS ACTS, 1894 AND 1896.

BOARD OF AGRICULTURE.

NOTICE is hereby given, in pursuance of section 49 (8) of the Diseases of Animals Act, 1894, that the Board of Agriculture have made the following Orders:—

Date.	Subject.
1901.	خينتنيوسية فبب ونندندسية مستعلات المستعدد
4th December	Revoking Order of 28th November last, relating to a dog believed to belong to Mr. Henry Hinds.
5th December	Relating to a dog landed at Southampton on or about the 3rd instant, and believed to belong to Lieutenant Ayton Blake.
5th Dccember	Revoking Order of 23rd August last, relating to a dog believed to belong to Miss Helen Barnes.

Copies of the Orders may be obtained at 4, Whitehall-place, London, S.W.

Civil Service Commission, December 6, 1901.

THE Civil Service Commissioners hereby give notice, in pursuance of the Order in Council of 22nd March, 1879, that, with the consent of the Lords Commissioners of His Majesty's Treasury, they have prescribed the following fee to be paid by Candidates attending the undermentioned Examinations, viz.:—

Examinations for Clerkships in the Metropolitan Police Courts, £3.

Civil Service Commission, December 6, 1901.

THE following Candidates have been certified by the Civil Service Commissioners as qualified for the appointments set against their respective names:—

December 2, 1901.
AFTER OPEN COMPETITION.

In'and Revenue: Assistant Clerk (Abs'ractor), Leonard Henry Wesley Wood.

Post Office: Assistant Surveyor, Second Class, in the Surveyor's Department, Richard Morris Stewart.

WITHOUT COMPETITION.

Supreme Court of Judicature, England: Principal Probate Registry, Third Class Clerk, Harold Janvrin Tims.

Post Office: Postman, London, James Albert Mansfield.

Temporary Assistant Postman, London, George Alfred Swan.

Learners, Franc's Blackwell (Romford), Amelia Bertha Clarkson (Kingston-on-Thames), Margaret Mc Neill (Motherwell).

Postmen, James Broad (Brighton), Nathaniel Pickard Cadger (Aberdeen), John William Herbert Crabtree (Leeds), Charlie Diehl